
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For April 30, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8896139

8895054

8852626

8881604

8872008

8894152

8894150

8877251

8817725

8879287

8896374

8860416

Case

BONIA, RILEY THOMAS

EAGAN, CARON

FOUGERE, DANIEL NICHOLAS

GILL, JASKARAN SINGH

GRANT, ALFRED THOMAS

KABOOR, ARYAMAN

KABOOR, ARYAMAN

LAKSHAY KUMAR, NONE

ONUWA, OKECHUKWU

SINGH, KARANDEEP

TAHMID, AHNAF

VINCENT, DONALD ARTHUR

Name

952370-2

1015436-1

597019-6

1015343-1

811013-9

1007726-2

1007726-2

1015029-1

972971-1

1013050-1

1018510-1

4514-7

Person

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 122(4)

MVA 97(4)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 117(1)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 201(9)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 83(2)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For April 30, 2025
In Halifax Parking Ticket/Sot Court

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8899007

8882334

Case

BUTLER, JENNIFER MARIE

DENEKE, DANIEL TESFAY

Name

44740-10

936308-4

Person

CC 810

CC 810

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Peace Bond Hearing

Decision Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths

    1.4

    3.0



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For April 30, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8895341

8897611

8893597

8898267

8903318

8857643

8874833

8895342

8897587

8893691

Case

CHARRON, CONNOR JOHN

HU, SIU FAI

JEWELLS, ROBERT BENJAMIN

KASIA, EFFE AKPOMEYOMA

KAUR, ARVEEN

MEHTA, NEHA

RANA, SHUBHAM

SINGH, TARANJYOT

TANG, JIAN MING

WHITESIDE, PHILLIP CONNOR

Name

1018435-1

1017220-1

783723-2

974892-2

1017930-1

1011191-1

1011588-1

1014839-1

941677-2

924950-3

Person

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 118(1)(B)

MVA 106A(C)

HDBC 26(M)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 100(2)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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