ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For April 30, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8896139	BONIA, RILEY THOMAS	952370-2	MVA 125(1)(A)	_	06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8895054	EAGAN, CARON	1015436-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm		
8852626	FOUGERE, DANIEL NICHOLAS	597019-6	MVA 122(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8881604	GILL, JASKARAN SINGH	1015343-1	MVA 97(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8872008	GRANT, ALFRED THOMAS	811013-9	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8894152	KABOOR, ARYAMAN	1007726-2	MVA 117(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8894150	KABOOR, ARYAMAN	1007726-2	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm	•	
8877251	LAKSHAY KUMAR, NONE	1015029-1	MVA 201(9)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8817725	ONUWA, OKECHUKWU	972971-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8879287	SINGH, KARANDEEP	1013050-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8896374	TAHMID, AHNAF	1018510-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8860416	VINCENT, DONALD ARTHUR	4514-7	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For April 30, 2025 In Halifax Parking Ticket/Sot Court

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8899007	BUTLER, JENNIFER MARIE	44740-10	CC 810		06:00 pm	Peace Bond Hearing	1.4
8882334	DENEKE, DANIEL TESFAY	936308-4	CC 810		06:00 pm	Decision Hearing	3.0

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For April 30, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8895341	CHARRON, CONNOR JOHN	1018435-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8897611	HU, SIU FAI	1017220-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8893597	JEWELLS, ROBERT BENJAMIN	783723-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8898267	KASIA, EFFE AKPOMEYOMA	974892-2	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8903318	KAUR, ARVEEN	1017930-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8857643	MEHTA, NEHA	1011191-1	MVA 118(1)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874833	RANA, SHUBHAM	1011588-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8895342	SINGH, TARANJYOT	1014839-1	HDBC 26(M)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8897587	TANG, JIAN MING	941677-2	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8893691	WHITESIDE, PHILLIP CONNOR	924950-3	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	